
HUGUENIN

KAHN

LLP

\OOOQQ

10

11

'12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

HUGUENIN KAHN LLP/HK CANNABIS LAW
‘

w '

Robert J. Kahn, Esq., State Bar No. 95037 ~

U L E;
Edward R. Huguenin, Esq., State Bar No. 173653
Ryan P. McGuire, Esq., State Bar No. 2923 96
rkahn@hugueninkahn.com AUG - 6 2020
ehuguenin@hugu’eninkahn. com '

rmcguire@hugueninkahn. com FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

3001 Lava Ridge Court, Suite 300 By DEPT 502
Roseville, CA 95661

'

Telephone: (916) 367-7098
RECEIVED

Facsimile: (916) 367-7491
8/3/2020 4:16 PM

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae HK CANNABIS LAW on 'FRESNO COUNTY SUPER'OR COURT

behalf of Defendants BUREAU 0F CANNABIS CONTROL; BY= C- Y°'k- Deputy

and LORI AJAX, Chief of the Bureau

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY 0F FRESNO

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, ET AL., CASE NO. 19CECG01224

Plaintiffs, [W] ORDER GRANTING EX
PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO

vs. SUBMIT AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; LORI DATE: AUGUST 4, 2020
AJAX, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS TIME: 3:3O P.M.
CHIEF OF THE BUREAU OF CANNABIS DEPT: 502
CONTROL, AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10, JUDGE: HON. ROSEMARY T. MCGUIRE
INCLUSIVE,

ACTION FILED: APRIL 4, 2019
Defendants. TRIAL DATE: AUGUST 6, 2020

Amicus Curiae HK CANNABIS LAW’s‘ex parte application for leave to submit and file its

Amicus Curiae Brief 0n behalf of Defendants 'BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; and LORI

AJAX, Chief of the Bufeau in this action, came on regularly for an éx barte healring'in Department

502 of the abovefentitled Court on August 4, 2020. The parties appeared through their respective

attorneys: Robert J. Kahn, Esq. of Huguenin Kahn LLP for Amicus Curiae HK Cannabis Léw,

’I’o'w fl/ao UM} ,forplaintiffs, and gwmfl “/T/nerdém for

Defendants

///

///

_ 1 _

[PROPOSED] ORDER IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO SUBMIT AN AMICUS
CURIAE BRIEF

i



HUGUENIN

KAHN

LLP

OOOQQ

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

-27

28

/“\ er
‘

w

‘h M 7

After considering all of the papers, declarations, and exhibits filed in support and

opposition, and having considered the arguments of counsel, and finding good cause, the Court

orders as follows:

It is hereby ORDERED that Amicus Curiae HK Cannabis Law’s ex parte application for an"

Order granting it permission to submit and file its Amicus Curiae Brief, is GRANTED. The brief,

in the form attached as Exhibit A to the declaration filed in support of the
ex.

parte application, shall

be filed forthwith.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
‘

Date: 8/é/520

\ @WW6W
Judge of the Supfefior Court

_ 2 _

[PROPOSED] ORDER IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO SUBMIT AN AMICUS
CURIAE BRIEF



HUGUENIN

KAHN

LLP

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Placer, State of California. I am over the age of 1 8 and not

a party to the within action. My business address is 3001 Lava Ridge Court, Suite 300, Roseville,

CA 95661.

On August 3, 2020, I served the within document(s) described as:

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO
SUBMIT AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

on the interested parties in this action as stated on the attached mailing list.

(BY E-MAIL) By transmitting a true copy of the foregoing document(s) to the e—mail

addresses set forth 0n the attached mailing list.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 3, 2020, at Roseville, California.

Ashley Jackson W
(Type or print name) (Signature)

-1-

P:\DOCS\Cannabis\County of Santa Cruz v. BCC - Docket\1 MASTER TEMPLATEWROOF QF SERVICE.docx
1



HUGUENIN

KAHN

LLP

AWN

\OOONOUI

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SERVICE LIST

Steven G. Churchwell, Esq.

Churchwell White LLP
1414 K Street, 3rd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
steve@churchwellwhite.com

Attorneys for COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ,
ET AL.

Office of the Attorney General of California

Stacey L. Roberts, Esq., Supervising Deputy AG
Ethan A. Turner, Esq., Deputy AG
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800

San Diego, CA 92101

P.O. Box 85266

San Diego, CA 92186

stacev.roberts@doi.ca.2ov

ethan.turner@doi.ca.gov

Todd Noonan, Esq.

Noonan Law Group
980 9th Street, 16th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
t0dd@noonanlaw2roup.com

Attorneys for COUNTY 0F SANTA CRUZ,
ET AL.

-2-

P:\DOCS\Cannabis\County of Santa Cruz v. BCC - Docket“ MASTER TEMPLATE\PROOF OF SERVICE.docx


