	и — —		
1 2	HUGUENIN KAHN LLP/HK CANNABIS LAV Robert J. Kahn, Esq., State Bar No. 95037 Edward R. Huguenin, Esq., State Bar No. 173653		
	Ryan P. McGuire, Esq., State Bar No. 292396 rkahn@hugueninkahn.com	AUG - 6 2020	
4	ehuguenin@hugueninkahn.com rmcguire@hugueninkahn.com	FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	
5	3001 Lava Ridge Court, Suite 300 Roseville, CA 95661	By DEPT. 502	
	Telephone: (916) 367-7098 Facsimile: (916) 367-7491	RECEIVED 8/3/2020 4:16 PM	
7 8	Attorneys for Amicus Curiae HK CANNABIS LAW on behalf of Defendants BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; and LORI AJAX, Chief of the Bureau		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF FRESNO		
11			
12	COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, ET AL.,	CASE NO. 19CECG01224	
13	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO	
14	VS.	SUBMIT AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF	
15	BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; LORI AJAX, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS	DATE: AUGUST 4, 2020 TIME: 3:30 P.M.	
16	CHIEF OF THE BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL, AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10,	DEPT: 502 JUDGE: HON. ROSEMARY T. MCGUIRE	
17	INCLUSIVE,	ACTION FILED: APRIL 4, 2019	
18	Defendants.	TRIAL DATE: AUGUST 6, 2020	
19		1	
20	Amicus Curiae HK CANNABIS LAW's ex parte application for leave to submit and file its		
21	Amicus Curiae Brief on behalf of Defendants BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; and LORI		
22	AJAX, Chief of the Bureau in this action, came on regularly for an ex parte hearing in Department		
23	502 of the above-entitled Court on August 4, 2020. The parties appeared through their respective		
24	attorneys: Robert J. Kahn, Esq. of Huguenin Kahn LLP for Amicus Curiae HK Cannabis Law,		
25	TODD NOONAN, for Plaintiffs, and ETHAN TURNER for		
26	Defendants		
27	///	-	
28	///		
	- 1 - [PROPOSED] ORDER IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO SUBMIT AN AMICU CURIAE BRIEF		
·			

Huguenin Kahn

After considering all of the papers, declarations, and exhibits filed in support and 1 2 opposition, and having considered the arguments of counsel, and finding good cause, the Court orders as follows: 3

It is hereby ORDERED that Amicus Curiae HK Cannabis Law's exparte application for an 4 Order granting it permission to submit and file its Amicus Curiae Brief, is GRANTED. The brief, 5

HUGUENIN KAHN

6	in the form attached as Exhibit A to the declaration filed in support of the ex parte application, shall		
7	be filed forthwith.		
8	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
9	Date: 8/6/20 Rosemany Mª June		
10	Date: 8/6/20 Rosemany Me June Judge of the Superior Court		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
·27			
28	- 2 -		
	[PROPOSED] ORDER IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO SUBMIT AN AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF		

1	1 PROOF OF SERVICE			
2				
3	I am employed in the County of Placer, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not			
4	a party to the within action. My business address is 3001 Lava Ridge Court, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661.			
5	On August 3, 2020, I served the within document(s) described as:			
6 7	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO SUBMIT AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF			
8	on the interested parties in this action as stated on the attached mailing list.			
o 9	(BY E-MAIL) By transmitting a true copy of the foregoing document(s) to the e-mail addresses set forth on the attached mailing list.			
10	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.			
11	Executed on August 3, 2020, at Roseville, California.			
12				
13	Ashley Jackson (Type or print name)			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	- 1 -			
	P:\DOCS\Cannabis\County of Santa Cruz v. BCC - Docket\1 MASTER TEMPLATE\PROOF OF SERVICE.docx			

ł

V

Huguenin Kahn

ŝ

4

• •	\square	\bigcirc		
	1 SERVICE LIST			
	2 Steven G. Churchwell, Esq.	Todd Noonan, Esq.		
	 Churchwell White LLP 1414 K Street, 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 	Noonan Law Group 980 9th Street, 16th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814		
	5 <u>steve@churchwellwhite.com</u> Attorneys for COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ,	<u>todd@noonanlawgroup.com</u> Attorneys for COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ,		
	6 ET AL. 7	ET AL.		
	8 Office of the Attorney General of California			
	 Stacey L. Roberts, Esq., Supervising Deputy AG Ethan A. Turner, Esq., Deputy AG 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 			
	San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266			
1	San Diego, CA 92186 <u>stacey.roberts@doj.ca.gov</u> <u>ethan.turner@doj.ca.gov</u>			
	5			
	6			
	7 8			
1	9			
2 2	0			
	2			
2				
	5			
	6			
	7 8			
2		2 -		

; '

ł

HUGUENIN KAHN